Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue.

No.Rev-A(B)1-4/2018

Dated Shimla-2, the

19.07.2018.

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to promote Sh. Upinder Singh, Sr. Assistant Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Kangra to the post of Superintendent Grade-I (Class-I Gazetted) in the Pay Band of Rs.15600-39100+5400 G.P. on regular basis, with immediate effect.

The above officer will remain on probation for a period of two years from the date of promotion.

The above officer has to exercise the option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR-22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of Sh. Upinder Singh, Supdt. Gr.I. on promotion, in the Office of Divisional Commissioner, Kangra.

The above officer is directed to join his duties in the O/o Divisional Commissioners, Kangra and submit his joining report to this department.

By Order,

MANISHA NANDA. ACS-cum-F.C (Rev.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-2 the,

19.07.2018.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- The Accountant General (Audit), HP Shimla-3 1.
- 2. The Dy. Accountant General (A&E), HP Shimla-3.
- 3. All the Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- All the Deputy Commissioners in H.P. 4.
- The Settlement Officer, Shimla and Kangra at D/Shala(HP) 5.
- Sh. Upinder Singh, Supdt.Gr-I in the O/o Divisional Commissioner, 6.
 - Kangra (HP)

Guard file. 7.

(Riklhi Ram)

Joint Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Tal. 0177 2629400